

January 16, 2018

MannKind Corporation to Present at NobleCon14 - Noble Capital Markets' Fourteenth Annual Investor Conference

WESTLAKE VILLAGE, Calif., Jan. 16, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- MannKind Corporation (Nasdaq:MNKD), focused on the development and commercialization of inhaled therapeutic products for patients with diseases such as diabetes and pulmonary arterial hypertension, announced today that its Chief Executive Officer, Michael Castagna, will present at NobleCon14 — Noble Capital Markets' Fourteenth Annual Investor Conference on Monday, January 29, 2018 at 10:00 Eastern Standard Time at the W Hotel in Fort Lauderdale, Florida.

A high-definition, video webcast of the presentation will be available the following day on the Company's web site www.mannkindcorp.com, and as part of a complete catalog of presentations available at Noble Capital Markets' websites: www.noblecapitalmarkets.com, and <a href="https://www.noble

ABOUT MANNKIND CORPORATION

MannKind Corporation (NASDAQ:MNKD) focuses on the development and commercialization of inhaled therapeutic products for patients with diseases such as diabetes and pulmonary arterial hypertension. MannKind is currently commercializing Afrezza® (insulin human) inhalation powder, the Company's first FDA-approved product and the only inhaled rapid-acting mealtime insulin in the United States, where it is available by prescription from pharmacies nationwide. MannKind is headquartered in Westlake Village, California, and has a state-of-the art manufacturing facility in Danbury, Connecticut. The Company also employs field sales and medical representatives across the U.S. For further information, visit www.mannkindcorp.com.

About Noble Capital Markets, Inc.

Noble Capital Markets, established in 1984, is an equity-research driven, full-service, investment & merchant banking boutique focused on the healthcare, media & entertainment, technology, transportation & logistics and natural resources sectors. The company has offices in Boca Raton, New York and Boston and St. Louis. In addition to NobleCon - the annual multi-sector investor conference - and the Media, Finance & Investor Program, produced in partnership with the National Association of Broadcasters (NAB) and held each spring in Las Vegas, throughout the year Noble hosts numerous "non-deal" corporate road shows across the United States and Canada. Members: FINRA, SIPC, MSRB. www.noblecapitalmarkets.com

Source: MannKind Corporation

Company Contact:

Rose Alinaya SVP Investor Relations 818-661-5055 ir@mannkindcorp.com